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FEA&BIH | SF5/ZFvnfd1-deployment_s6_0_e03f87f5-63b6-4053-8d0f-0c9df963162¢c L :

[l ocal Jrcdn-ul ram | ab# show card table

Sl ot Card Type Qper State SPOF Attach

1. CFC Control Function Virtual Card St andby

2: CFC Control Function Virtual Card Active No
3: FC 1-Port Service Function Virtual Card Active No
4: FC 1-Port Service Function Virtual Card Active No
5: FC 1-Port Service Function Virtual Card Boot i ng

6: FC 1-Port Service Function Virtual Card Active No
7: FC 1-Port Service Function Virtual Card Active No

[stack@l tram ospd ~]$ nova |i st



| Status | Task State | Power State
Net wor ks

| beab0296- 8cf a- 4b63- 8a05- a800637199f5 | Test conpani on

| ACTIVE | - | Running | testconp-
gn=10. 10. 11. 8; ngnt =172. 16. 181. 18, 10.201. 206. 46; testconp-si g=10.10.13.5; testconp-
gi =10. 10.12.7

| 235f5591- 9502- 4ba3- a003- b254494d258b | aut o- depl oy- | SO 590- uas-
0 | ACTIVE | - | Runni ng | nmgnt=172.16.181. 11,
10. 201. 206. 44 |

| 9450cb19-f073-476b- a750-9336b26e3c6a | auto-it-vnf-ISO 590-uas-0
| ACTIVE | - | Running | rmgnt=172.16.181.8
10. 201. 206. 43

| d0d91636-951d- 49db- a92b- b2a639f 5db9d | aut ovnf1-uas-0
| ACTIVE | - | Running | orchestr=172.16.180. 14;
ngnt =172. 16. 181. 13 |

| 901f 30e2- e96e- 4658- 9ele- 39a45b5859c7 | aut ovnfl-uas-1
| ACTIVE | - | Running | orchestr=172.16.180.5
ngnt =172. 16. 181. 12 |

| 9edb3a8d- a69b- 4912- 86f 6- 9d0b05d6210d | aut ovnf 1-uas-2
| ACTIVE | - | Running | orchestr=172.16.180. 16
ngnt =172. 16. 181. 5

| 56ce362c-3494-4106- 98e3- baO6e56eeded | ul t ram vnf ml- ESC- 0
| ACTIVE | - | Running | orchestr=172.16.180.9; ngnt=172.16.181.6
10. 201. 206. 55 |

| bb687399-elf 9- 44b2- a258- cf a29dcf178e | ul t ram vnf ml- ESC-

1 | ACTIVE | - | Running |
orchestr=172. 16. 180. 15;

ngnt =172. 16. 181. 7 |

| bf c4096¢- 4f f 7- 4b30- af 3f - 5bc3810b30e3 | ultram vnfml-em ul tram 0_9b5ccf 05- c340- 44da- 9bca-
f 5af 4689ea42 | ACTIVE | - | Running | orchestr=172.16.180.7
ngnt =172. 16. 181. 14 |

| cf 7ddc9e- 5e6d- 4e38- a606- 9dc9d31c559d | ultram vnfml-em ul tram 0_c2533edd- 8756- 44f b- a8bf -
98b9c10bfacd | ACTIVE | - | Running | orchestr=172.16.180.8
ngnt =172. 16. 181. 15 |

| 592b5b3f - 0bOb- 4bc6- 81e7- a8cc9a609594 | ultram vnfml-em ultram 0_ceOc37a0- 509e- 45d1- 9d00-
464988e02730 | ACTIVE | - | Running | orchestr=172.16.180.6
ngnt =172. 16. 181. 10 |

| 143baf 4f - 024a- 47f 1- 969a- d4d79d89bel4d | vnfdl-depl oynent _c1_0_84c5bc9e- 9d80- 4628- b88a-
f 8a0011b5d4b | ACTIVE | - | Runni ng | orchestr=172.16.180. 26; ul tram vnfnl-di -
internal 1=192. 168. 1. 13; ngnt=172. 16. 181. 25 |

| b74a0365- 3bel- 4bee-blcc-e454d5b0cd1l | vnfdl-depl oynent _c2_0_66bac767- 39f e- 4972- b877-
7826468a762e | ACTIVE | - | Runni ng | orchestr=172.16.180. 10; ul tram vnfni-di -
internal 1=192. 168. 1. 5; ngnt=172. 16. 181. 20, 10.201. 206. 45 |

| 59a02ec?2- bed6- 4ad8- 81f f - e8a922742f 7b | vnfdl-depl oynent _s3_0_f 9f 6b7a6- 1458- 4b22- b40f -
33f 8af 3500b8 | ACTIVE | - | Runni ng | ultram vnfml-service-network1=10.10. 10. 4;



orchestr=172. 16. 180. 17; ultramvnfml-di-internal 1=192. 168. 1.6 |

| 52e9a2b0- cf 2c- 478d- baea- f 4a5f 3b7f 327 | vnfdl-depl oynent _s4_0_8c78cf d9- 57c5- 4394- 992a-
€c86393187dd0 | ACTIVE | - | Runni ng | ultram vnfml-service-network1=10.10. 10. 11;
orchestr=172. 16. 180. 20; ultram vnfml-di-internal 1=192. 168. 1. 3 |

| bd7c6600- 3e8f - 4c09- a35c-89921bbf 1b35 | vnfdl-depl oynent _s5_0_f 1c48eal- 4a91- 4098- 86f 6-
48e172e23c83 | ACTIVE | - | Runni ng | ultram vnfml-service-network1=10.10. 10. 12;
orchestr=172. 16. 180. 13; ultramvnfml-di-internal 1=192. 168. 1. 2 |

| 085baf 6a- 02bf - 4190- ac38- bbb333500941 | vnf di-depl oynent _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8dOf -
0c9df 963162¢ | ERROR | - | NOSTATE

| ea03767f-5dd9- 43ed- 8e9d- 603590da2580 | vnfdl-depl oynent _s7_0_e887d8bl- 7c98- 4f 60- b343-
bObe7b387b32 | ACTIVE | - | Runni ng | ultram vnfml-service-network1=10.10. 10. 10;
orchestr=172. 16. 180. 18; ultram vnfml-di-internal 1=192. 168. 1.9 |

FEESCRRIRE AMBIVMIE , EHFVMARIZH OpenStackeh 1 5L MSEHl | 3 BF & NIEF S E
1,

LT RESCHVMIRE X WH BE :

15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN ===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON STARTS =====
15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN Type: VM RECOVERY_INT

15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN St atus: SUCCESS

15:11: 04,617 11-Aug-2017 WARN Status Code: 200

15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN Status Msg: Recovery event for VM [vnfdl-
depl oynent _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0f - 0c9df 963162c] tri ggered.

15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN Tenant: core

15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN Service ID: NULL

15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oynment |ID: b4ladOec-bc74-4bb3-85b6- 7ef 430074187
15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oyment name: vnfdl-deploynent-1.0.0-1

15:11: 04, 617 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM group nane: s6

15:11: 04, 618 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM Sour ce:

15:11: 04, 618 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM I D: 4d6b1b6f-6137- 4e8e- b61c- 66d5f b59bal0d

15:11: 04, 618 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host | D:
20b7df 6d083651eb04f 1f 014e8a4958ddf 9c1654cb3ad9057adc7e73

15: 11: 04, 618 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host Nane: ultramrcdnl ab-conput e-4. 1 ocal donmai n
15:11: 04, 618 11- Aug- 2017 WARN [ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180.22; 192.168.1.12;

15:11: 04, 618 11-Aug-2017 WARN ===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS =====



15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

38, 019

38, 020

38, 020

38, 020

38, 020

38, 020

38, 020

38, 020

38, 020

38, 020

38, 020

38,021

38,021

38,021

11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017

11- Aug- 2017

11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017

11- Aug- 2017

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

Type:

St at us:

St at us Code:

FAI LURE

500

VM RECOVERY_REBOOT

Status Msg: VM [vnfdl-depl oyment _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0f -
0c9df 963162c] failed to be reboot ed.

Tenant: core

Service | D: NULL

Depl oyment

Depl oyment

name:

VM group nane: s6

VM Sour ce:

VM I D: 4d6blb6f-6137- 4e8e-b61c- 66d5f b59bald

Host | D:

I D: b4ladOec- bc74- 4bb3-85b6- 7ef 430074187

vnf dl- depl oynment-1.0.0-1

20b7df 6d083651eb04f 1f 014e8a4958ddf 9c1654cb3ad9057adc7e73

15:16: 38, 021 11- Aug-2017 WARN

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

15:

15:16: 48, 286 11- Aug-2017 WARN Tenant:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

15:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

38,021

38,021

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

48, 286

11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017

11- Aug- 2017

11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017

11- Aug- 2017

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

Host

[ DEBUG ONLY] VM | P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180. 22;

Type:

St at us:

St at us Code:

Nane:

SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS

SUCCESS

204

ul tram rcdnl ab- conput e- 4. | ocal domai n

VM_RECOVERY_UNDEPLOYED

192.168. 1. 12;

Status Msg: VM [vnfdl-depl oyment _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0Of -
0c9df 963162c] has been undepl oyed.

core

Service I D: NULL

Depl oyment

Depl oyment

name:

VM group nane: s6

VM Sour ce:

VM I D: 4d6blb6f-6137- 4e8e-b61lc- 66d5f b59bald

Host | D:

I D: b4ladOec- bc74- 4bb3-85b6- 7ef 430074187

vnf dl- depl oynment-1.0.0-1



20b7df 6d083651eb04f 1f 014e8a4958ddf 9c1654cb3ad9057adc7e73

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

in

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

16:
16:
16:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:

Openst ack:

48, 286

48, 287

48, 287

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017

11- Aug- 2017

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

18: 04, 418 11- Aug-2017 WARN

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

18:

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

04, 418

11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017

11- Aug- 2017

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

WARN

Host Nane: ultramrcdnl ab-conput e-4. 1 ocal donmai n
[ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180.22;

===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS =====

Type: VM RECOVERY_COVPLETE
St at us: FAI LURE

St at us Code: 500

192.168. 1. 12;

Status Msg: Error deploying VM [vnfdl-depl oynment_s6_0_e03f 87f 5-
63b6- 4053- 8d0f - 0c9df 963162c] as part of recovery workflow VIMDriver: VM booted i
No valid host was found. There are not enough hosts avail abl e.

Tenant: core
Service | D NULL
Depl oyrment | D: b4ladOec- bc74- 4bb3-85b6- 7ef 430074187
Depl oyment name: vnfdl-depl oynent-1.0.0-1
VM group nane: s6
VM Sour ce:
VM I D: 4d6b1b6f-6137- 4e8e- b61c- 66d5f b59bal0d

Host | D:

20b7df 6d083651eb04f 1f 014e8a4958ddf 9c1654cb3ad9057adc7e73

15:18: 04, 418 11- Aug-2017 WARN

15:18: 04, 418 11- Aug-2017 WARN

15:18: 04, 418 11- Aug-2017 WARN
R R

1T EN R REEASEEMNEREFE

[root@ltram ospd ~]# su -

Host Nane: ultramrcdnl ab-conput e-4. 1 ocal donmai n
[ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180.22;

===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS =====

st ack

[stack@l tram ospd ~]$ source stackrc

[stack@l tram ospd ~]$ nova hypervisor-1Iist

| State | Status |

n ERROR state

192.168. 1. 12;



| 12|
| 15 |
| 18 |
| 21|
| 24 |
| 27 |
| 30 |

| 33|

ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 10. | ocal domnai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 5. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 6. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 3. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 9. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 1. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 8.1 ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 4. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 7.1 ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 2. | ocal domai n

ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 0. | ocal domai n

[stack@l tram ospd ~]$ nova hypervisor-|ist

| 12|
| 15 |
| 18 |
| 21|
| 24 |
| 27 |
| 30 |

| 33|

2.75E"

Hypervi sor host nane

ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 10. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 5. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 6. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 3. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 9. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 1. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 8. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 4. | ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 7.1 ocal domai n
ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 2. | ocal domai n

ul tramrcdnl ab- conput e- 0. | ocal domai n

F 2 5K YK BIID:

| up

| up
| up
| up
| up
| down
| up

| up

| up
| up
| up
| up
| up
| up
| up
| up

| up

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed

enabl ed



[root@ltram ospd ~]# su - stack
[stack@ltram ospd ~]$ source corerc

[stack@ltramospd ~]$ nova list | grep ERROR

| 085baf 6a- 02bf - 4190- ac38- bbb333500941 | vnf di-depl oynent _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8dOf -
0c9df 963162¢ | ERROR | - | NOSTATE |

3.EAL—FHMCLIFSKBIDEESCLEF FaHME :

[adm n@l tram vnfml-esc-0 ~]$ cd /opt/ciscol/esc/esc-confd/esc-cli

[adm n@l tram vnf ml-esc-0 esc-cli]$ ./esc_nc_cli recovery-vmaction DO vnfdl-
depl oynent _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0f - 0c9df 963162¢

Recovery VM Acti on

[ opt/ ci scol/ esc/ confd/ bin/netconf-console --port=830 --host=127.0.0.1 --user=admn --
pri vKeyFi | e=/ honme/ adm n/.ssh/confd_id_dsa --privKeyType=dsa --rpc=/tnp/esc_nc_cli.hZsdL@2M e

<?xm version="1.0" encodi ng="UTF-8"?>
<rpc-reply xmins="urn:ietf:parans: xnm : ns: netconf: base: 1. 0" nessage-id="1">
<ok/ >

</rpc-reply>

ARERHE, OpenStack Horizon ATIASEHIEKE -

[admi n@l tram vnfnl-esc-0 ~]$ tail -f /var/log/esc/yangesc.|og

16: 41: 54,445 11- Aug- 2017 I NFO ===== RECOVERY VM ACTI ON REQUEST RECEI VED =====

16:41: 54,445 11- Aug- 2017 INFO Type: DO

16: 41: 54, 445 11- Aug- 2017 I NFO Recovery VM nane: vnfdl-depl oynent_s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8dOf -
0c9df 963162c¢

16: 41: 58, 092 11-Aug-2017 INFO ===== RECOVERY VM ACTI ON REQUEST ACCEPTED =====
16: 41: 58, 673 11- Aug-2017 WARN
16: 41: 58, 673 11- Aug-2017 WARN ===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON STARTS =====

16:41: 58,674 11-Aug-2017 WARN Type: VM RECOVERY_IN T

16:41: 58,674 11-Aug-2017 WARN Status: SUCCESS

16:41: 58,674 11-Aug-2017 WARN Status Code: 200

16: 41: 58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN Status Msg: Recovery event for VM [vnfdl-
depl oynent _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0f - 0c9df 963162c] tri ggered.

16:41: 58,674 11- Aug-2017 WARN Tenant: core

16: 41: 58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN Service ID= NULL

16:41: 58,674 11-Aug-2017 WARN Depl oynent |D: b4ladOec-bc74-4bb3-85b6- 7ef 430074187
16: 41: 58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oyment name: vnfdl-deploynent-1.0.0-1
16:41:58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM group nane: s6

16:41:58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM Sour ce:

16: 41: 58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM I D. 085baf 6a- 02bf - 4190- ac38- bbb33350b941

16: 41: 58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host | D:

16: 41: 58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host Nane:

16: 41: 58, 674 11- Aug-2017 WARN [ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180.22; 192.168.1.12;
16: 41: 58,674 11-Aug-2017 WARN ===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS =====

16: 42: 19, 794 11- Aug-2017 WARN
16:42: 19, 794 11- Aug-2017 WARN ===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON STARTS =====



16:42: 19, 794 11- Aug- 2017 WARN
16:42: 19, 794 11- Aug- 2017 WARN
16:42: 19, 794 11- Aug- 2017 WARN
16:42: 19, 794 11- Aug- 2017 WARN
0c9df 963162c] failed to be reboot ed.

VM_RECOVERY_REBOOT

Status: FAI LURE

Status Code: 500

Status Msg: VM [vnfdl-depl oyment _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0f -

Type:

16:42:19, 794 11- Aug-2017 WARN Tenant: core

16: 42: 19, 795 11- Aug-2017 WARN Service ID: NULL

16:42: 19,795 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oynent |D: b4ladOec-bc74-4bb3-85b6- 7ef 430074187

16: 42: 19, 795 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oynment namne: vnfdl-deploynent-1.0.0-1

16:42:19, 795 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM group nane: s6

16:42:19, 795 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM Sour ce:

16:42:19, 795 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM | D. 085baf 6a- 02bf - 4190- ac38- bbb33350b941

16:42:19, 795 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host | D:

16:42:19, 795 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host Nane:

16:42:19, 795 11- Aug-2017 WARN [ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180.22; 192.168.1.12;
16:42: 19,795 11- Aug- 2017 WARN =====SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS =====

16:42: 32,013 11- Aug-2017 WARN

16:42: 32,013 11- Aug- 2017 WARN ===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON STARTS =====

16:42: 32,013 11- Aug-2017 WARN Type: VM RECOVERY_UNDEPLOYED

16:42: 32,013 11- Aug-2017 WARN Status: SUCCESS

16:42: 32,013 11- Aug-2017 WARN Status Code: 204

16: 42: 32, 013 11- Aug-2017 WARN Status Msg: VM [vnfdl-depl oyment_s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0f -
0c9df 963162c] has been undepl oyed.

16:42: 32,013 11- Aug-2017 WARN Tenant: core

16: 42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN Service ID: NULL

16:42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oynent |D: b4ladOec-bc74-4bb3-85b6- 7ef 430074187

16: 42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oynment name: vnfdl-deploynent-1.0.0-1

16: 42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM group nane: s6

16: 42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM Sour ce:

16:42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM I D. 085baf 6a- 02bf - 4190- ac38- bbb33350b941

16:42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host | D:

16:42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host Nane:

16:42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN [ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180.22; 192.168.1.12;
16:42: 32,014 11- Aug-2017 WARN =====SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS =====

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug- 2017 WARN ===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON STARTS =====

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN Type: VM RECOVERY_DEPLOYED

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN St atus: SUCCESS

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN Status Code: 200

16: 43: 13, 643 11- Aug-2017 WARN Status Msg: VM [vnfdl-depl oyment_s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0f -
0c9df 963162c] has been depl oyed as part of recovery.

16:43: 13, 643 11- Aug-2017 WARN Tenant: core

16: 43: 13, 643 11- Aug- 2017 WARN Service ID: NULL

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oynent |D: b4ladOec-bc74-4bb3-85b6- 7ef 430074187

16: 43: 13, 643 11- Aug-2017 WARN Depl oynment name: vnfdl-deploynent-1.0.0-1

16: 43: 13, 643 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM group nane: s6

16: 43: 13, 643 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM Sour ce:

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM I D. 085baf 6a- 02bf - 4190- ac38- bbb33350b941

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host | D:

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host Nane:

16:43: 13,643 11- Aug-2017 WARN [ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180.22; 192.168.1.12;
16: 43: 13, 643 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM Tar get:

16:43: 13,644 11- Aug-2017 WARN VM I D: a313e8dc- 3b0f - 4b41- 8648-f 9b9419bc826

16:43: 13,644 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host | D:

20b7df 6d083651eb04f 1f 014e8a4958ddf 9c1654cb3ad9057adc7e73

16: 43: 13, 644 11- Aug-2017 WARN Host Nane: ultramrcdnl ab-conput e-4. 1 ocal donai n

16:43: 13,644 11- Aug-2017 WARN [ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180.22; 192.168.1.12;
16:43: 13,644 11- Aug-2017 WARN =====SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS =====

16: 43: 33,827 11- Aug-2017 WARN

16:43: 33,827 11- Aug-2017 WARN ===== SEND NOTI FI CATI ON STARTS =====

16: 43: 33,827 11-Aug-2017 WARN Type: VM RECOVERY_COVPLETE

16: 43: 33,827 11-Aug-2017 WARN Status: SUCCESS

16: 43: 33,827 11-Aug-2017 WARN Status Code: 200

16: 43: 33, 827 11- Aug-2017 WARN Status Msg: Recovery: Successfully recovered VM [vnfdl-



depl oynent _s6_0_e03f 87f 5- 63b6- 4053- 8d0f - 0c9df 963162c] .

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

16: 43: 33, 828 11- Aug-2017 WARN
16: 43: 33, 828 11- Aug-2017 WARN
16: 43: 33, 828 11- Aug-2017 WARN

43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:

33, 827
33, 827
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828
33, 828

11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017
11- Aug- 2017

WARN
WARN
WARN
WARN
WARN
WARN
WARN

Tenant :
Service ID: NULL
Depl oyment
Depl oyment
VM group nane:
VM Sour ce:

VM I D. 085baf 6a- 02bf - 4190- ac38- bbb33350b941

core

WARN Host | D:
VWARN Host Narme:

WARN
WARN
WARN

WARN Host | D:
20b7df 6d083651eb04f 1f 014e8a4958ddf 9c1654cb3ad9057adc7e73

Host Narme:

[l ocal ]rcdn-ul ram | ab# show card table
Sl ot

FC
FC

Card Type

Cont rol
Cont r ol

Function Virtual
Function Virtual

1-Port Service Function
1-Port Service Function
1-Port Service Function
1-Port Service Function
1-Port Service Function

[l ocal ]rcdn-ul ram | ab#

Card
Card
Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual
Vi rtual

name:

s6

ul tram rcdnl ab- conput e- 4. | ocal domai n
[ DEBUG ONLY] VM I P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180. 22;
SEND NOTI FI CATI ON ENDS

Card
Card
Card
Card
Card

Oper State

St andby
Active
Active
Active
St andby
Active
Active

I D: b4ladOec- bc74-4bb3- 85b6- 7ef 430074187
vnf dl- depl oynment-1.0.0-1

[ DEBUG ONLY] VM | P: 10.10.10.9; 172.16.180. 22;
VM Tar get :
VM I D: a313e8dc- 3b0f - 4b41- 8648-f 9b9419bc826

SPOF Attach

£§6 688

192.168. 1. 12;

192.168. 1. 12;
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